

Sukkur IBA University

www.iba-suk.edu.pk

RE-ADVERTISEMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tender # PROC/277

Sealed bids are invited from reputable firms/contractors (Registered with PEC (Category C-3 and above/Sales Tax/Income Tax departments) on "Single stage two envelope basis" having vast experience in respective field & having all equipments and tools for execution of following works at IBA-Community College Jacobabad.

S.# | Works

01 | Construction of Academic Block-II at IBA CC Jacobabad.

Detailed specifications, layout drawings and quantities are mentioned in the tender documents, which can be obtained on provision of demand draft/pay order in the name of Sukkur **IBA University** of Rs. 5000/- (Non-refundable) from the office of Project Director, Sukkur IBA University, Nisar Ahmed Siddiqui Road, Sukkur on any working day from 28th January 2022 to 21st February 2022. Last date for the submission of bids is 22nd February 2022 at Project Director Office, Sukkur IBA University, Nisar Ahmed Siddiqui Road, Sukkur Sindh upto 1400 Hours. The technical bids will be opened on the same day at 1500 Hours at Sukkur IBA University, Nisar Ahmed Siddiqui Road, Sukkur Sindh in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives (who may choose to be present). The financial proposals of only technically eligible firms will be accepted/opened. Bid security i-e 2% of tender amount (refundable) in the shape of bank draft/pay order in the name of Sukkur IBA University must be attached with bid documents. The Sukkur IBA University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids as per PPRA rules provision 2010 (Amended 2019) rule 25(1).

Tender will be available on PPRA's Website www.ppra.org.pk / www.pprasindh.org.pk and Sukkur IBA University website www.iba-suk.edu.pk

Please send your queries: rafeeque.ahmed@iba-suk.edu.pk pd@iba-suk.edu.pk

PROJECT DIRECTOR SUKKUR IBA UNIVERSITY

Nisar Ahmed Siddiqui Road, Sukkur. **Ph:** 071-5644026-27 **UAN**: 071-111-785-422 **Fax:** 071-5804419